503674124 02/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3720760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COSMO OIL CO., LTD.	01/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COSMO ALA CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-1-1, SHIBAURA
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-8528

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8632759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)303-2754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124158600

Email: ptopatentcommunication@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP Address Line 1: **BROOKFIELD PLACE**

Address Line 2: 200 VESEY STREET, 20TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1004330.049US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. FALLON
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Fallon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_049US#page1.tif source=Assignment 049US#page2.tif source=Assignment_049US#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037635 FRAME: 0119 503674124

85775

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party: 1. Name and address of receiving party: Cosmo Oil Co., Ltd. Cosmo Ala Co., Ltd. 1-1-1, Shibaura Minato-ku Additional name(s) of conveying Tokyo 105-8528, Japan party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes 冈 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Patent Application number(s) 4. Change of Name U.S. Patent No. 8,632,759 B2 issued January 21, 2014 Assignment Execution Date: January 20, 2016. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications involved: ONE concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$0 Name: Peter J. Fallon Address: Locke Lord LLP Brookfield Place 200 Vesey Street, 20th Floor New York, New York 10281 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Name of Person Signing Date: Signature Peter J. Fallon February 1, 2016 Total no. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Reg. No. 58,331 DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document

Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

812522v.1

PATENT REEL: 037635 FRAME: 0120

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COSMO OIL CO., LTD., a company organized under the laws of Japan, located at 1-1-1, Shibaura, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8528 Japan is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No.: 8,632,759, which issued on January 21, 2014; and

WHEREAS, COSMO ALA CO., LTD., a company organized under the laws of Japan located at 1-1-1, Shibaura, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8528 Japan is desirous of acquiring all of COSMO OIL CO., LTD.'s interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum or one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, COSMO OIL CO., LTD. hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto COSMO ALA CO., LTD., the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned patent, and to all corresponding applications for patent and patents therefor, in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof.

AND, COSMO OIL CO., LTD. further authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all patents on said improvements, or patents resulting therefrom, to said COSMO ALA CO., LTD. as assignee of the entire interest,

AND, COSMO OIL CO., LTD. further agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of COSMO ALA CO., LTD., COSMO OIL CO., LTD. will communicate to COSMO ALA CO., LTD., or its representative, any facts known to it respecting said inventions, will sign all lawful papers, and execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, reissue and/or reexamination applications that may be necessary or desirable to aid COSMO ALA CO., LTD., or its successors, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions.

PATENT REEL: 037635 FRAME: 0121

COSMO OIL CO., LTD.

Date: January 20, 20/6	BY: Fumihavu Ando
i	Name: Fumiharu ANDO
	Title: General Manager
Fumiharu ANDO, to me personally assignment, who stated that he is the	2015, before me personally came the above-named known as the individual who executed the foregoing e General Manager of COSMO OIL CO., LTD. the ng assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the rposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
	COSMO ALA CO., LTD.
Date: January 20,2016	BY: Akihiro Muyomka
1	Name: Akihiro MURANAKA
	Title: President
Akihiro MURANAKA, to me person assignment, who stated that he is the	2015, before me personally came the above-named nally known as the individual who executed the foregoing e President of COSMO ALA CO., LTD. the corporation nt, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his in set forth.
	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 037635 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 02/01/2016